GEN-176-1
Building on Our Growth Opportunities           May 27 – 30,
2015
Miser sur nos opportunités de croissance
REGINA, SK
SURFACE REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS: AN
INTRODUCTION TO THE FUTURE OF CONCRETE MASONRY
Sparling, Adrien J. J., Civil Engineering, University of Manitoba, Canada

(d=95mm). For the analysis of the SRCMU configurations, the reinforcing steel was placed at a depth of
20mm from either surface of the wall (d=170mm).
Table 4: Wall-type designation meaning
Designation Block type Reinforcement ratio Grouting
(grouted cores per metre)
SR/PG SRCMU 0.26% 2
C/PG Conventional 0.26% 2
SR/UG SRCMU 0.47% None
C/UG Conventional 0.0% None
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
0 2 4 6 8
To
ta
l L
o
ad
 (
kN
)
Deflection at midspan (mm)
Experimental data (Steel)
Experimental data (GFRP)
CSA S304 model (Steel)
CSA S304 model (GFRP)
CSA S304 model (GFRP with
bonded epoxy)
GEN-176-9
Building on Our Growth Opportunities           May 27 – 30,
2015
Miser sur nos opportunités de croissance
REGINA, SK
Figure 10: Conventional masonry vs. SRCMU interaction diagram
4 Analysis
For the experimental procedures described herein, the laboratory cast concrete blocks were shown to
have similar compressive properties to that of commercially produced CMUs. The surface texture of these